Tel: (416) 736-0447 • Toll Free: 1 (877) 736-0447 • Fax: (416) 736-4890 • Email: info@turolight.com • Website: www.turolight.compage 1 of 2, B18
LED Slim Panel
RGD-SP
Features & Benefits
Dimensional drawing
Warranty Applications
Type IC Rated – approved for direct contact with insulation, FT4 rated cable
Isolated internal driver in junction box – fast and easy to install
Range of sizes (4", 6", 8" available)
Finish Color  White (Black and Brush Nickel trim ring)
Wet location rated
J-Box c/w 3×3 wire quick connectors, allowing for easy through wiring
Interchangeable trim ring for black or brushed nickel finish
Energy Star approved*
L70 @ 50,000 Hrs
Dimmable Triac
High CRI (80+)
120V LED Driver, PF>0.9
PC lens aluminium body
5-year limited warranty in commercial use from the date of purchase
Operating temperature range between -20˚C and +40˚C
Residential / Commercial, Schools, Retirement Homes, University, Supermarkets,
Shops, Hotels, Conference Rooms, Office Lighting, Show Room, Corridor,
Kitchens etc.
M.O.D
H
Slim design allows it to be installed in low plenum ceilings.
* ES under qualifying process Q2, 2018
LED FIXTURE
RIGID Series
M.O.D Cut-Out H
SP4 4.75" 4.06" 1.25"
SP6 6.75" 5.91" 1.25"
SP8 9.13" 8.07" 1.25"
Tel: (416) 736-0447 • Toll Free: 1 (877) 736-0447 • Fax: (416) 736-4890 • Email: info@turolight.com • Website: www.turolight.compage 2 of 2, B18
Family Name Fixture Type Size Wattage CCT (Kelvin) Finish Color D Options
RGD (Rigid) SP (Slim Panel) 4 (4")
6 (6")
8 (8")
8.5W
10.5W
24.5W
30 (3000K)
40 (4000K)
WH (White) D (Dimmable) Black Trim Ring
Brush Nickel Trim Ring
Ordering Information  Example: RGD-SP/4/8.5W/30/WH/D
Ordering
Code ES Model Number Wattage (W) Input Voltage
(V) Hour Rating Initial Lumens
(lumen) CCT (K) CRI Wet
Location
Damp
Location
Dimension
 D×H (inch)
Case
QTY.
3662113 Yes RGD-SP/4/8.5W/30/WH/D 8.5 120  50,000 700 3000 >80 Yes Yes 4 3/4" × 1 1/4" 6
3662116 Yes RGD-SP/4/8.5W/40/WH/D 8.5 120  50,000 800 4000 >80 Yes Yes 4 3/4" × 1 1/4" 6
3662119 Yes RGD-SP/6/10.5W/30/WH/D 10.5 120  50,000 980 3000 >80 Yes Yes 6 3/4" × 1 1/4" 6
3662122 Yes RGD-SP/6/10.5W/40/WH/D 10.5 120  50,000 1070 4000 >80 Yes Yes 6 3/4" × 1 1/4" 6
3664112 Yes RGD-SP/8/24.5W/30/WH/D 24.5 120  50,000 2130 3000 >80 Yes Yes 9 1/8" × 1 1/4" 6
3664114 Yes RGD-SP/8/24.5W/40/WH/D 24.5 120  50,000 2330 4000 >80 Yes Yes 9 1/8" × 1 1/4" 6
3662114 RGD-SP/4/BK RIGID 4" Slim Panel, Black Trim Ring 4 3/4"
3662115 RGD-SP/4/BN RIGID 4" Slim Panel, Brush Nickel Trim Ring 4 3/4"
3662120 RGD-SP/6/BK RIGID 6" Slim Panel, Black Trim Ring 6 3/4"
3662121 RGD-SP/6/BN RIGID 6" Slim Panel, Brush Nickel Trim Ring 6 3/4"
3664113 RGD-SP/8/BN RIGID 8" Slim Panel, Brush Nickel Trim Ring 9 1/8"
3664115 RGD-SP/8/BN RIGID 8" Slim Panel, Brush Nickel Trim Ring 9 1/8"
Product Specification
LED Slim Panel
RGD-SP